IFRS has not changed the Company’s actual cash flows, it has resulted in changes to the
Company’s reported financial position. In order to allow the users of the financial statements to
better understand these changes, the Company’s Canadian GAAP statement of operations and
comprehensive loss for the three and six months ended June 30 2010, statement of financial
position for the six months ended June 30, 2010 and statement of cash flows for the six months
ended June 30, 2010, and the years ended December 31, 2009 and 2010 have been reconciled to
IFRS, with the resulting differences explained, below.

HULDRA SILVER INC.
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
For the three and six months ended June 30, 2011 and 2010
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

24

16. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS (continued)

 Reconciliation of Statements of Financial Position

 January 1, 2010  June 30, 2010  December 31, 2010

Canadian

GAAP

Effect of
Transition to

IFRS IFRS

Canadian
GAAP

Effect of
Transition to

IFRS IFRS

Canadian

GAAP

Effect of
Transition to

IFRS IFRS

ASSETS

Current

Cash and cash equivalents  $   17,268 - $   17,268   $   575,853 - $   575,853  $   1,998,259
$
- $   1,998,259

Short term investments  - - -  - - -  300,000 - 300,000

Amounts receivable  272 - 272  5,139 - 5,139  108,687 - 108,687

Prepaid expenses and other receivables  1,795 - 1,795  4,081 - 4,081  18,857 - 18,857

  19,335 - 19,335  585,073 - 585,073  2,425,803 - 2,425,803

Non- Current

Property, Plant & Equipment  673 - 673  1,658 - 1,658  20,454 - 20,454

Mineral Interests  86,437 - 86,437  86,437 - 86,437  86,437 - 86,437

Restricted Cash  10,000 - 10,000  60,000 - 60,000  60,000 - 60,000

 TOTAL ASSETS   $   116,445 - $   116,445  $   733,168 - $   733,168   $   2,592,694 - $   2,592,694

HULDRA SILVER INC.
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
For the three and six months ended June 30, 2011 and 2010
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

25

16. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS (continued)

 Reconciliation of Statements of Financial Position

  January 1, 2010  June 30, 2010  December 31, 2010

 Note
Canadian

GAAP

Effect of
Transition to

IFRS IFRS

Canadian
GAAP

Effect of
Transition

to IFRS IFRS

Canadian

GAAP

Effect of
Transition to

IFRS IFRS

LIABILITIES

Current

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  $   47,182 - $   47,182  $   15,338 - $   15,338   $   51,323 - $   51,323

Due to directors  5,362 - 5,362  5,320 - 5,320  64 - 64

   52,544 - 52,544  20,658 - 20,658  51,387 - 51,387

Non-Current

Site Restoration Liability  25,000 - 25,000  25,000 - 25,000  25,000 - 25,000

TOTAL LIABILITIES  77,544 - 77,544  45,658 - 45,658  76,387 - 76,387

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Share Capital   6,531,388 - 6,531,388  7,257,128 - 7,257,128  9,165,723 - 9,165,723

Share-based payments reserve 16 a) 81,404 - 81,404  81,404 - 81,404  419,684 (77,574) 342,110

Accumulated Deficit  (6,573,891) - (6,573,891)  (6,651,022) - (6,651,022)  (7,069,100) 77,574 (6,991,526)

 TOTAL EQUITY  38,901 - 38,901  687,510 - 687,510  2,516,307 - 2,516,307

 TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  $   116,445 - $   116,445  $   733,168 - $ 733,168  $   2,592,694   - $   2,592,694

HULDRA SILVER INC.
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
For the three and six months ended June 30, 2011 and 2010
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

26

16. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS (continued)

 Reconciliation of Statements of Operations and Comprehensive Loss

  For the three months ended June 30, 2010  For the six months ended June 30, 2010  Year ended December 31, 2010

 Note
Canadian

GAAP

Adjustment
to

Canadian
GAAP

Effect of
Transition

to IFRS IFRS
Canadian

GAAP

Adjustment
to

Canadian
GAAP

Effect of
Transition

to IFRS IFRS
Canadian

GAAP

Effect of
Transition

to IFRS IFRS

Operating Expenses

Exploration Costs  6,897 - - 6,897  $   9,093 - - $   9,093  $   84,518 - $   84,518

Share-based compensation expense 16 b) - 143,631 - 143,631  - 244,983 - 244,983  249,293 3,830 253,123

Professional fees  18,029 - - 18,029  29,506 - - 29,506  70,633 - 70,633

Management fees   3,000 - - 3,000  6,000 - - 6,000  34,000 - 34,000

Consulting fees  12,000 - - 12,000  16,000 - - 16,000  22,000 - 22,000

Office and general  6,224 - - 6,224  7,162 - - 7,162  19,775 - 19,775

Regulatory fees  1,677 - - 1,677  6,136 - - 6,136  8,873 - 8,873

Transfer agent fees  2,104 - - 2,104  2,964 - - 2,964  6,176 - 6,176

Rent  - - - -  - - - -  2,800 - 2,800

Vehicle expenses  - - - -  - - - -  2,290 - 2,290

Depreciation  50 - - 50  100 - - 100  3,580 - 3,580

  49,981 143,631 - 193,612  76,961 244,983 - 321,944  503,938 3,830 507,768

Operating loss before other items  (49,981) (143,631) - (193,612)  $   (76,961) (244,983) - $ (321,944)  $   (503,938) $   3,830 $  (507,768)

Other Income (Expenses)

Interest Income (expense)  (98) - - (98)  (170) - - (170)  8,729 - 8,729
NET LOSS AND COMPREHENSIVE
LOSS  $  (50,079) $ (143,631) - $ (193,710)  $   (77,131) (244,983) - $ (322,114)  $   (495,209) $   3,830 $  (499,039)

HULDRA SILVER INC.
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
For the three and six months ended June 30, 2011 and 2010
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

27

16. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS (continued)

 Reconciliation of Statements of Cash Flows

  For the six months ended June 30, 2010  Year ended December 31, 2010

 Note
Canadian

GAAP

Adjustment
to Canadian

GAAP

Effect of
Transition to

IFRS IFRS
Canadian

GAAP

Effect of
Transition

to IFRS IFRS

OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Net loss  $ (77,131) (244,983) - $ (322,114)  $   (495,209) $   (3,830) $   (499,039)

Adjustments for non-cash items:

Depreciation of property, plant, and equipment  100 - - 100  3,580 - 3,580

Finder fee warrants  - - - -  93,444 - 93,444

Share-based compensation 16 b) - 244,983 - 244,983  249,293 3,830 253,123

Changes in non-cash working capital items

   Amounts receivable  (4,867) - - (4,867)  (108,415) - (108,415)

   Prepaid expenses and other  (2,286) - - (2,286)  (17,062) - (17,062)

   Accounts payable and other accrued liabilities  (31,844) - - (31,844)  4,141 - 4,141

Net Cash Used in Operating Activities   (116,028) - - (116,028)  (270,228) - (270,228)

INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Reclamation deposits  (50,000) - - (50,000)  - - -
Purchase of property, plant, and equipment  (1,085) - - (1,085)  (23,361) - (23,361)
Purchase of GIC investments  - - - -  (350,000) - (350,000)

Net Cash Used in Investing Activities  (51,085) - - (51,085)  (373,361) - (373,361)

FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Due to directors  (42) - - (42)  (5,298) - (5,298)
Issuance of share capital, net of share issuance
costs  725,740 - - 725,740  2,454,032 - 2,454,032
Proceeds from exercise of warrants  - - - -  175,846 - 175,846

Net Cash  Provided by Financing Activities  725,698 - - 725,698  2,624,580 - 2,624,580

 Increase in cash and
cash equivalents  558,585 - - 558,585  1,980,991 - 1,980,991

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS, Beginning  17,268 - - 17,268  17,268 - 17,268

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS, Ending  $   575,853 - - $   575,853  $   1,998,259 - $   1,998,259

HULDRA SILVER INC.
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
For the three and six months ended June 30, 2011 and 2010
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

28

16. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS (continued)
�

Notes on GAAP – IFRS Reconciliations

a) IFRS requires an entity to present, for each equity component, a reconciliation between the
carrying amount at the beginning and end of the period, separately disclosing each change.

IFRS also permits a transfer of reserves arising from share-based transactions.  During the year